RESOLUTION

PARTICIPATION IN THE NATIONAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL PURCHASING ALLIANCE

Whereas; the Denton Independent School District, pursuant to the authority granted in Texas Gov't Code 791.025, desires to participate in the National Intergovernmental Purchasing Alliance.

Whereas; the Denton Independent School District desires to participate for the purpose of fulfilling and executing its respective public governmental purposes, goals, objectives, programs and functions.

Whereas; the Denton Independent School District has reviewed the benefits of participating in this program and based on this review has concluded the program will provide the best value to taxpayers of this school district through the anticipated savings to be realized.

Now, Therefore, be it resolved, by the Governing Board of the Denton ISD is authorized to participate in the National IPA and that the Superintendent or designee is authorized to register for the National IPA on behalf of the Denton Independent School District.

I certify the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution duly adopted by the Governing Body of the Denton ISD on the 23rd day of August, 2011.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 23rd day of August, 2011 **Denton Independent School District:**

By:______ Title: Superintendent of Schools

Attest:

By:______ Title: President Board of Trustees